CAD denominated financial assets and liabilities 5%   $ 5,230

ARS denominated financial assets and liabilities 10%   $ 737,620

21. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES:

During the audit of the Company’s December 31 2018 consolidated financial statements, it was determined that the

$4.4 million of withholding taxes paid to Argentine tax authorities pursuant to the provisions of the share purchase

agreements entered into in connection with the June 7, 2018 acquisition of St. Patrick be treated as part of the cash

consideration rather than expensed as transaction costs as reported in the June 30, 2018 unaudited condensed interim

consolidated financial statements.

The treatment of the withholding taxes has been corrected retrospectively in accordance with IAS 8 Accounting Policies,

Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.  The effect of the restatement of the June 30, 2018 comparative figures is

summarized below:

Condensed Interim Consolidated Statements of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the three months ended

June 30, 2018

For the six months ended

June 30, 2018

Previously

reported Restatement Restated

Previously

reported Restatement Restated

 $ $ $  $ $ $

Transaction costs 4,438,250 (4,432,907) 5,343  4,462,249 (4,432,907) 29,342

Total expenses 8,439,940 (4,432,907) 4,007,033  12,101,846 (4,432,907) 7,668,939

Operating (loss) income (2,440,987) 4,432,907 1,991,920  (1,430,607) 4,432,907 3,002,300

Income (loss) before taxes (2,819,514) 4,432,907 1,613,393  (1,910,370) 4,432,907 2,522,537

Net loss for the period (5,381,589) 4,432,907 (948,682)  (5,108,810) 4,432,907 (675,903)

Net loss per share (Note 18) (0.11) 0.09 (0.02)  (0.12) 0.11 (0.02)

Condensed Interim Consolidated Statement of Equity

For the six months ended June 30, 2018  Previously

reported

Restatement

Restated

Deficit

Balance, beginning of period $ (77,853,502) $ – $ (77,853,502)

Net loss  (5,108,810)  4,432,907  (675,903)

Balance, end of period $ (82,962,312) $ 4,432,907 $ (78,529,405)

CROWN POINT ENERGY INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2019
(Unaudited)
(United States dollars)

17

Condensed Interim Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

For the six months ended June 30, 2018  Previously

reported

Restatement

Restated

Funds flow from operating activities $ (918,669) $ 4,432,907 $ 3,514,238

Change in non-cash working capital  5,891,477  –  5,891,477

Net cash from operating activities  4,972,808  4,432,907  9,405,715

Net cash used in financing activities  15,118,156  –  15,118,156

Net cash used in investing activities  (18,715,764)  (4,432,907)  (23,148,671)

Change in cash $ 1,375,200 $ – $ 1,375,200